501981947 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yaser A. Abdel Maksoud	07/02/2012
Mustafa A. Maher	06/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nerve Access, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 437
City:	Chicago Ridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60415-0437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61497188
Application Number:	13525176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Aaron F. Barkoff

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60655

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03807-25387US01 & US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Aaron F. Barkoff

Total Attachments: 3

source=25387US01_Assignment_filed_9July2012#page1.tif source=25387US01_Assignment_filed_9July2012#page2.tif source=25387US01_Assignment_filed_9July2012#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028515 FRAME: 0585 80.00 6149718

501981947

Attorney Docket Nos. 25387US01 25387US02

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Appl. No.:

61/497,188

Filed:

June 15, 2012

Title:

Pharmaceutical Compositions For Intranasal

Administration For The Treatment Of

Neurodegenerative Disorders

U.S. Patent Appl. No.:

13/525,176

Filed:

June 15, 2012

Title:

Pharmaceutical Compositions For Intranasal

Administration For The Treatment Of

Neurodegenerative Disorders

For \$1.00 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (Yaser A. Abdel Maksoud and Mustafa A. Maher) hereby assigns to the assignee (Nerve Access, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 437, Chicago Ridge, IL 60415-0437), its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest U.S. Patent Application No. 61/497,188 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/525,176, and in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said applications, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, including any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart and substitute applications, and in any and all Patents of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements to assignee. The undersigned warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request of the assignee, his successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other patent documents in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, his successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid consideration, the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, his successors or assigns, in the event of any application or patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, his successors or assigns, in preparing and executing oaths, statements, affidavits, or declarations, and in giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Attorney Docket Nos. 25387US01

2:	030/0502
WITNESS my hand this, day of, 2	2012.
State of Thmos) County of Cook)ss Wake A. Abdel Maksoud	That has been seen as a second
On this $\frac{2}{}$ day of ${}$ day of ${}$ 2012, before	re me a
Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Yaser A	
Maksoud, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subs	
this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his	
voluntary act and for the use and purposes therein expressed.	
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.	
My commission expires: 83015 South Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEA FEERICA L MAN ANY Public - State Imission Expires
WITNESS my hand this $2l_0^{4h}$ day of $3u_0e$, 2012	of Illinois Aug 30, 2015
State of Hozona) County of Maricapa)ss	
Mustafa A. Maher	MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
On this day of	a. Maher , ad to this
-Page 3 of 3- Notary Public OFFICIAL'S SUSAN WAR MARICOPA CO My Comm. Expires For	GNER te of Arizona DUNTY

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

PATENT REEL: 028515 FRAME: 0588